HCSA
Features
HCSAHONGFA FILM CAPACITORS
Outline Drawing
■ Metallized polypropylene film, axial-type
■ Excellent self-healing property
■ Low Loss and small inherent temperature rise
■ Wrapped with polyester adhesive tape and ends

Snubber capacitor for IGBT (Axial-type)
Specifications
Ordering Information
GB/T 17702 (IEC 61071)
40/85/56
-40℃~105℃
（85℃~105℃：decreasing factor 2.5% per ℃ for UN）
630Vd.c.~2500Vd.c.
0.047μF～10μF
±5%(J),±10%(K)
1.5UN (10s)
≤0.0005 (1kHz,20℃)
IR ≥100000MΩ,CN ≤0.33μF
IRxCN ≥30000s,CN ＞0.33μF
≥100,000h@UN,Θhs =70℃
(20℃,100Vd.c.,1min)
Reference standard
Climatic category
Operating temperature range
Rated voltage
Capacitance range
Capacitance tolerance
Voltage proof
Dissipation factor
Insulation Resistance (IR×CN)
Expected lifetime
HCSAHONGFA FILM CAPACITORS
J=±5%
K=±10%
0=Axial
1=Axial flat
Rated
voltage
2J=630Vd.c.
1V=700Vd.c.
1W=850Vd.c.
3A=1000Vd.c.
3L=1200Vd.c.
4M=1500Vd.c.
3C=1600Vd.c.
7M=1700Vd.c.
3D=2000Vd.c.
3E=2500Vd.c.
C=33mm
J=43mm
S=57mm
Rated
capacitance
value
For example:
154=15×104pF
        =0.15μF
Capacitance
   tolerance
Axial
Code
Internal
code
Internal
code
Lead length
C000:Standard length(min. 40mm)
0=(Standard part)
Axial lead-out
spacing code
To identifiy when the special
requirements needed
Series code
H C S A
1 2 3 4
/
 5  6 7
8 9 10 12 1311